

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** October 1, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

**Palisades Center** 

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

Lorraine Greenwell, Deputy Executive Director

**BRIDGES** 

lgreenwell@bridgesrc.org 845-624-1366, ext. 112

## PALISADES CENTER TO HOST PFC JOSEPH P. DWYER VETERAN PEER SUPPORT WALKING GROUP

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (October 2020):** Palisades Center in partnership with BRIDGES and the PFC Joseph P. Dwyer Veteran Peer Support Program, will host the PFC Joseph P. Dwyer Veteran Peer/Palisades Center Walking Group every Wednesday at 9:30 a.m. beginning on October 7, 2020. The group will meet at BRIDGES' headquarters on Level Two. The PFC Joseph P. Dwyer Veteran/Palisades Center Walking Group gives Veterans the chance to get out in the community, meet with one another, and exercise while following safe protocols.

The Rockland County PFC Joseph P. Dwyer Veteran Peer Support Program is operated through BRIDGES, a non-profit organization dedicated to advocacy and leadership on behalf of people with disabilities. The Dwyer Program is supported by the Rockland County Department of Mental Health and Rockland County Veteran Service Agency. Named to honor the memory of an Iraq war hero from Mount Sinai, New York, the Dwyer Program provides Vet-to-Vet support among Veterans who personally understand the effects of Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder and Traumatic Brain Injury.

The PFC Joseph P. Dwyer Veteran/Palisades Center Walking Group is free and available to all Veterans, members of the Armed Forces, Guard, and Reserves and their families. All are welcome regardless of service dates, discharge status or dependency status.

"BRIDGES is always looking for safe, accessible and ideal opportunities for people we serve, including our Veterans, to be engaged, connected and active," said **Carlos Martinez, CEO and Executive Director of BRIDGES**. "I am thankful to the Palisades Center for allowing us this opportunity to connect Veterans with one another in a safe way!"

"It's great to see Palisades Center working with their tenants and local non-profit organizations to develop a program that benefits our heroes and is an absolute asset to the Clarkstown community," said **Clarkstown Councilman Michael Graziano**. "Countless individuals from the Clarkstown community utilize Palisades Center as a safe, warm indoor venue to exercise and now our local Veterans have an organized program that will positively benefit their emotional health and well-being."

"Palisades Center has always been the perfect venue for individuals looking to stay fit by walking, especially in the colder weather," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We welcome our Veterans to Palisades Center, honor them, and look forward to providing them with a safe place to socialize and stay active."

To learn more about Palisades Center and other happenings, visit www.palisadescenter.com.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="https://www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="https://www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

## **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.